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ORDER REGARDING RE-SCHEDULED SITE VISIT

Pursuant to the Order Re Further Deadlines [filed August 31, 2017], Maui Tomorrow
Foundation, Inc. submitted “Suggested Locales of Maui Tomorrow Foundation, Inc. and Its
Supporters for Commission Site Inspection” and Na Moku Aupuni O Ko‘olau Hui, Lurlyn Scott
and Sanford Kekahuna submitted the “Submittal Regarding Commission Site Visit on October 2-
3,2017,” both of which were received on September 15, 2017.

On September 26, 2017, the Commission on Water Resource Management (CWRM)
issued an Order Regarding Site Visit in which it announced its intention to visit various locations
within East Maui. The Commission intended to conduct the site visit without any parties being
present. After Maui Tomorrow Foundation, Inc. filed an Objection to Exclusion of Parties from
Site Visit Inspection on September 29, 2017, the Commission vacated the Order Regarding Site
Visit. The Commissioners continue to believe that a site visit may be useful prior to the

Commission issuing its final decision in this case.



In consideration in part of the above, the Commission will conduct a site visit to east

Maui on November 29, 2017 in which they will attempt to see the following on the indicated

schedule:

8:15 a.m.
8:45 a.m.
9:15 am.
9:45 a.m.
10:15 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
11:15 a.m.
12:00 a.m.
12:15 p.m.
12:45 p.m.
2:30 p.m.
2:45 p.m.
3:30 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
4:15 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
5:30 p.m.

Honomanu Stream at Hana Highway
Makapipi Stream at Hana Highway

Hanawi Stream at Koolau Ditch

Kapaula Stream at Koolau Ditch

Waiaaka Stream at Hana Highway

Waiohue Stream at Koolau Ditch

Kopiliula Stream at Koolau Ditch

West Wailuaiki Stream at Koolau Ditch
Lunch

East Wailuanui Stream at Koolau Ditch
Wailua Valley Overlook- Wailua auwai and loi
Wailua Valley State Wayside (Keanae Valley)
Waikomilo Stream- Wailua Community auwai
Keanae Peninsula Overlook- loi complex
Palauhulu Stream above auwai

Hanehoi Stream at Haiku Ditch

Honopou Stream at Haiku Ditch

Note: This itinerary is tentative and subject to change depending upon weather
and conditions in the field.

Parties and/or their representatives may attend the site visit. Each party and their

respective counsel shall make their own transportation arrangements. The site visit shall

commence at 8:15 a.m. at Honomanu Stream at Hana Highway. The site visit will be conducted

as a silent viewing with no presentation of testimony or other evidence other than Commission

staff pointing out or explaining various stream diversion structures at each site.

DATED: Honolulu, Hawaii,
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SUZANNE D. CASE
Presiding Officer
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On November 21, 2017

, a copy of the foregoing document was served on:

ALAN T. MURAKAMI, ESQ.
CAMILLE K. KALAMA, ESQ.
SUMMER L. SYLVA, ESQ.

Native Hawaiian Legal Corporation

1164 Bishop Street, Suite 1205

Honolulu, Hawaii 96813

Attorneys for Na Moku Aupuni O Ko‘olau
Hui

DAVID SCHULMEISTER, ESQ.
ELIJAH YIP, ESQ.

Cades Schutte LLP

1000 Bishop Street, Suite 1200
Honolulu, Hawai’i 96813

Attorneys for Alexander & Baldwin, Inc.
and East Maui Irrigation Company, Ltd.

PATRICK WONG, ESQ.

CALEB ROWE, ESQ.

KRISTIN TARNSTROM, ESQ.

Dept. of the Corporation Counsel

County of Maui

200 S. High Street

Wailuku, Hawai’i 96793

Attorneys for County of Maui, Department
of Water Supply

ROBERT H. THOMAS, ESQ.
Damon Key Leong Kupchak Hastert
1600 Pauahi Tower

1003 Bishop Street

Honolulu, Hawai’i 96813

Attorney for Hawai’i Farm Bureau
Federation



ISAAC HALL, ESQ.

2087 Wells Street

Wailuku, Hawai’i 96793
Attorney for Maui Tomorrow

Jeffrey C. Paisner
121 North 5th Street - apt. RH

Brooklyn, New York 11249
Pro Se

WILLIAM J. WYNHOFF, ESQ.
LINDA L.W. CHOW, ESQ.
Department of the Attorney General
465 South King Street, Room 300
Honolulu, Hawaii 96813

Attorneys for the Tribunal

Copies, as necessary:

JOHN BLUMER-BUELL
P.O. Box 787

Hana, Hawaii 96713
Witness

NIKHILANANDA

P.O. Box 1704

Makawao, Hawaii 96768-1704
Witness

/s/ Kathy Yoda

KATHY YODA
Commission on Water Resource Manage





