COMMISSION ON WATER RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

STATE OF HAWAII

PETITION TO AMEND INTERIM) Case No. <u>CCH-MA13-01</u>
INSTREAM FLOW STANDARDS FOR)
HONOPOU, HUELO (PUOLUA),	ORDER REGARDING RE-SCHEDULED
HANEHOI, WAIKAMOI, ALO,) SITE VISIT; CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
WAHINEPEE, PUOHOKAMOA,)
HAIPUAENA, PUNALAU/KOLEA,)
HONOMANU, NUAAILUA, PIINAAU,	
PALAUHULU, OHIA (WAIANU),	,)
WAIOKAMILO, KUALANI, WAILUANUI,	
WEST WAILUAIKI, EAST WAILUAIKI,)
KOPILIULA, PUAKAA, WAIOHUE,))
PAAKEA, WAIAAKA, KAPAULA,)
HANAWI, AND MAKAPIPI STREAMS))
;	<i>)</i>
<u> </u>)

ORDER REGARDING RE-SCHEDULED SITE VISIT

Pursuant to the Order Re Further Deadlines [filed August 31, 2017], Maui Tomorrow Foundation, Inc. submitted "Suggested Locales of Maui Tomorrow Foundation, Inc. and Its Supporters for Commission Site Inspection" and Nā Moku Aupuni O Koʻolau Hui, Lurlyn Scott and Sanford Kekahuna submitted the "Submittal Regarding Commission Site Visit on October 2-3, 2017," both of which were received on September 15, 2017.

On September 26, 2017, the Commission on Water Resource Management (CWRM) issued an Order Regarding Site Visit in which it announced its intention to visit various locations within East Maui. The Commission intended to conduct the site visit without any parties being present. After Maui Tomorrow Foundation, Inc. filed an Objection to Exclusion of Parties from Site Visit Inspection on September 29, 2017, the Commission vacated the Order Regarding Site Visit. The Commissioners continue to believe that a site visit may be useful prior to the Commission issuing its final decision in this case.

In consideration in part of the above, the Commission will conduct a site visit to east Maui on November 29, 2017 in which they will attempt to see the following on the indicated schedule:

8:15 a.m.	Honomanu Stream at Hana Highway
8:45 a.m.	Makapipi Stream at Hana Highway
9:15 a.m.	Hanawi Stream at Koolau Ditch
9:45 a.m.	Kapaula Stream at Koolau Ditch
10:15 a.m.	Waiaaka Stream at Hana Highway
10:30 a.m.	Waiohue Stream at Koolau Ditch
11:15 a.m.	Kopiliula Stream at Koolau Ditch
12:00 a.m.	West Wailuaiki Stream at Koolau Ditch
12:15 p.m.	Lunch
12:45 p.m.	East Wailuanui Stream at Koolau Ditch
2:30 p.m.	Wailua Valley Overlook- Wailua auwai and loi
2:45 p.m.	Wailua Valley State Wayside (Keanae Valley)
3:30 p.m.	Waikomilo Stream- Wailua Community auwai
4:00 p.m.	Keanae Peninsula Overlook- loi complex
4:15 p.m.	Palauhulu Stream above auwai
5:00 p.m.	Hanehoi Stream at Haiku Ditch
5:30 p.m.	Honopou Stream at Haiku Ditch

Note: This itinerary is tentative and subject to change depending upon weather and conditions in the field.

Parties and/or their representatives may attend the site visit. Each party and their respective counsel shall make their own transportation arrangements. The site visit shall commence at 8:15 a.m. at Honomanu Stream at Hana Highway. The site visit will be conducted as a silent viewing with no presentation of testimony or other evidence other than Commission staff pointing out or explaining various stream diversion structures at each site.

SUZANNÉ D. CAS Presiding Officer

COMMISSION ON WATER RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

STATE OF HAWAII

PETITION TO AMEND INTERIM) Case No. <u>CCH-MA13-01</u>
INSTREAM FLOW STANDARDS FOR)
HONOPOU, HUELO (PUOLUA),) CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
HANEHOI, WAIKAMOI, ALO,)
WAHINEPEE, PUOHOKAMOA,)
HAIPUAENA, PUNALAU/KOLEA,)
HONOMANU, NUAAILUA, PIINAAU,)
PALAUHULU, OHIA (WAIANU),)
WAIOKAMILO, KUALANI, WAILUANUI,)
WEST WAILUAIKI, EAST WAILUAIKI,)
KOPILIULA, PUAKAA, WAIOHUE,)
PAAKEA, WAIAAKA, KAPAULA,)
HANAWI, AND MAKIPIPI STREAMS)
)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On November 21, 2017, a copy of the foregoing document was served on:

ALAN T. MURAKAMI, ESQ.
CAMILLE K. KALAMA, ESQ.
SUMMER L. SYLVA, ESQ.
Native Hawaiian Legal Corporation
1164 Bishop Street, Suite 1205
Honolulu, Hawaii 96813
Attorneys for Nā Moku Aupuni O Koʻolau Hui

DAVID SCHULMEISTER, ESQ. ELIJAH YIP, ESQ. Cades Schutte LLP 1000 Bishop Street, Suite 1200 Honolulu, Hawai'i 96813 Attorneys for Alexander & Baldwin, Inc. and East Maui Irrigation Company, Ltd. PATRICK WONG, ESQ.
CALEB ROWE, ESQ.
KRISTIN TARNSTROM, ESQ.
Dept. of the Corporation Counsel
County of Maui
200 S. High Street
Wailuku, Hawai'i 96793
Attorneys for County of Maui, Department
of Water Supply

ROBERT H. THOMAS, ESQ.
Damon Key Leong Kupchak Hastert
1600 Pauahi Tower
1003 Bishop Street
Honolulu, Hawai'i 96813
Attorney for Hawai'i Farm Bureau
Federation

ISAAC HALL, ESQ. 2087 Wells Street Wailuku, Hawai'i 96793 Attorney for Maui Tomorrow

Jeffrey C. Paisner 121 North 5th Street - apt. RH Brooklyn, New York 11249 Pro Se

WILLIAM J. WYNHOFF, ESQ. LINDA L.W. CHOW, ESQ. Department of the Attorney General 465 South King Street, Room 300 Honolulu, Hawaii 96813 Attorneys for the Tribunal Copies, as necessary:

JOHN BLUMER-BUELL P.O. Box 787 Hana, Hawaii 96713 Witness

NIKHILANANDA P.O. Box 1704 Makawao, Hawaii 96768-1704 Witness

/s/ Kathy Yoda

KATHY YODA Commission on Water Resource Manage